higher/lower, arising mainly as a result lower/higher interest expense on floating rate loans and borrowings. The
assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on currently observable market
environment, showing a higher significantly volatility as in prior years.

Foreign currency risk

The Group has transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases that are denominated in a
currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities. The foreign currencies in which these
transactions are denominated are mainly United States Dollars (USD). The Group’s trade receivable and trade
payable balances at the end of the reporting period have similar exposures. The Group and the Company also
hold cash and short-term deposits denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes. At the end
of the reporting period, such foreign currency balances are mainly in USD.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change
in the exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables
held constant.

Group
2016 2015

$ $

USD/SGD – if strengthen by 10% (2015: 10%) (638) (666)
– if weaken by 10% (2015: 10%) 638 666

GBP/USD – if strengthen by 10% (2015: 10%) (291) (17)
– if weaken by 10% (2015: 10%) 291 17

GBP/EUR – if strengthen by 10% (2015: 10%) (233) (23)
– if weaken by 10% (2015: 10%) 233 23

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

107PROCURRI CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

30.	 SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organised into two reportable segments as follows:

i.	 The Information Technology (“IT“) Distribution business includes revenue derived from (i) Hardware
Resale, which comprises income derived from the distribution of IT hardware, including but not limited to
pre-owned servers, storage and networking equipment; and (ii) Supply Chain Management, where income
is derived from assisting OEMs in the distribution of their goods as part of their supply chain activities.